SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



September 28, 2007 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Personnel Changes at Pay Per View Japan Inc.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) announces personnel changes involving directors released today by SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President, Representative Director and Executive Officer: Masao Nito), a wholly owned subsidiary, for Pay Per View Japan Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Akira Tanaka), a wholly owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect Communications.

SKY Perfect Communications Inc. News Release



September 28, 2007 SKY Perfect Communications Inc.

Personnel Changes at Subsidiaries

SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President, Representative Director and Executive Officer: Masao Nito) annouces personnel changes involves directors effective as of today by Pay Per View Japan Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Akira Tanaka), a wholly owned subsidiary.

Personnel Changes regarding Directors (As of September 28, 2007)

Retired Directors:

Director (non-executive) Director (non-executive) Tastsuhiko Naito Yoh Hoshino